YouGov Survey: Views on Al You

Sample 2000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted June 1 - 5, 2023
Margin of Error  +2.6%

1. Which of the following technologies do you think has been the most revolutionary — that is, has most funda-
mentally changed how people live, work, and interact with the world?

1] =T 0 =T 57%
SMaANPRONE . 28%
Artificial IntelligenCe .. ... . e 9%
NONE Of tNESE .ot e e 1%
N o) =11 4%

2. In 100 years, which of the following technologies do you think will be viewed as the most revolutionary — that
is, seen as having most fundamentally changed how people live, work, and interact with the world?

1) =T 0 Y 30%
SN PNONE o e 15%
Artificial INntelligenCe .. ... o 43%
NONE Of theSE . 3%
N Ot SUME e e e 9%

3. How would you describe the overall effects on society of the following technologies?

Neither
positive
Very Somewhat nor Somewhat Very
positive positive negative negative negative Not sure
Internet 37% 33% 16% 9% 4% 2%
Smartphone 31% 32% 17% 12% 5% 2%
Artificial intelligence 11% 18% 25% 19% 16% 12%
4. How often do you use artificial intelligence (Al) tools?
Multiple times Per day . .....o.or e e 4%
DAY o s 5%
Multiple times Per WeeK .. ... e 6%
VEEKIY e 5%
Multiple times per MONth ... . 8%
Less frequently than monthly ... . e 13%
N2 T 42%
N O SUNE . e e 17%
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5. Do you think Al is making your life easier or harder?

MUCKH BaS BT ottt e e e e 8%
SomeWhat @aSIEr ... e e 17%
Neither easier Nor harder ...t e e e et 34%
Somewhat harder ... 7%
MUCKH Narder .. e 7%
I o) T 27%

6. Overall, do you think that advances in Al will lead to an increase or decrease in the number of jobs available in
the U.S.?

0] == T 12%
Have N0 effeCt ... o 14%
=T o] o 1= P 54%
I o) 1§ 20%
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7. A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these
things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks

Somewhat Much
Much Somewhat About worse worse
better than  better than equal to than than
people people people people people Not sure
Choosing job candidates 7% 14% 21% 23% 17% 17%
Composing music 8% 13% 22% 18% 18% 20%
Conducting legal analysis 14% 20% 22% 15% 13% 16%
Conducting market
research 17% 24% 24% 11% 9% 15%
Cooking meals 6% 12% 22% 20% 21% 19%
Creating visual art 14% 16% 24% 14% 14% 17%
Conducting scientific
research 14% 22% 22% 16% 11% 15%
Conducting therapy 6% 10% 19% 20% 26% 19%
Designing buildings 16% 25% 20% 14% 9% 16%
Diagnosing medical
conditions 14% 23% 20% 17% 1% 16%
Driving cars 11% 19% 20% 16% 17% 17%
Generating personalized
content recommendations 14% 23% 20% 13% 12% 18%
Managing social media
accounts 13% 19% 22% 15% 11% 20%
Making complex ethical
decisions 5% 11% 18% 19% 30% 16%
Performing administrative
tasks 13% 24% 22% 14% 11% 16%
Performing surgery 9% 18% 17% 17% 18% 21%
Predicting stock-market
trends 13% 26% 25% 9% 8% 19%
Predicting weather patterns 20% 26% 22% 9% 7% 16%
Creating software 19% 23% 24% 8% 9% 17%
Providing child care or
elder care 5% 7% 17% 20% 35% 15%
Providing customer service 11% 19% 22% 18% 18% 13%
Providing emotional
companionship 5% 9% 15% 19% 36% 16%
Providing tech support 20% 23% 21% 12% 9% 15%
Running a business 7% 14% 23% 21% 17% 18%
Teaching at a university
level 9% 15% 22% 20% 18% 15%
Translating languages 31% 24% 20% 8% 8% 9%
Writing news articles 13% 14% 22% 19% 15% 16%
Writing novels 6% 13% 20% 21% 21% 19%
Writing poetry 8% 13% 21% 19% 20% 20%g

Writing TV scripts 8% 14% 22% 18% 19% 19%
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8. Do you think that advances in Al will increase or decrease the number of jobs available in the industry that you
are currently employed in?
Asked of people employed full-time or part-time

o] €= T 16%
Have NO effeCt ... o 34%
=T o] (=Y 1= - 33%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 17%

9. How often do you use Al tools at your current job?
Asked of people employed full-time or part-time

Multiple times Per day . .......oui i e e 5%
Dally . 5%
Multiple times per Week .. ... . 9%
eIy 5%
Multiple times per month ... . 10%
Less frequently than monthly ... . e 10%
NN TS 45%
Nt SUIE L 11%

10. Which of the following comes closest to your view on how K-12 schools should respond to advances in Al?

Schools should focus on teaching students how to appropriately use Al ................. 45%
Schools should focus on preventing students from using Al ...t 28%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 27%

11. How necessary do you think it is for K-12 students to learn Al-related skills for their future careers?

Ry (=] Y 1= o= 7= oY PP 23%
SOMEWNAL NECESSANY ..\ttt e e 36%
NO VEIY NMECESSAIY .ttt ettt e et e e e e 13%
NOt @t all NECESSANY ...t 10%
N Ot SUNE . e 18%

12. Do you think that advancements in Al technology, which allow for the creation of hyper-realistic images, are
overall a good thing or a bad thing for society?

GO0 TNING e e 25%
Bad thing ... 39%
N Ot SUNE . e 36%

13. Have you ever seen a realistic image of a person that was generated by Al?

(= 42%
N O et e e e e 37%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 21%
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14. Have you ever used a website to produce an Al-generated photo?

(== 20%
N O e e e 68%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 12%

15. Do you agree or disagree with the following: "Mitigating the risk of extinction from Al should be a global
priority alongside other societal-scale risks such as pandemics and nuclear war."

SHONGlY AQIEE ..ot 25%
SOMEWNAL BB ..ottt s 30%
SomMeWhat diSAgrEe ... e 12%
SHONGlY AiSAgNEE .. e 6%
N O SUNE .t e e 27%

16. Would you support or oppose a six-month pause on some kinds of Al development?

RS (0] a0 AR =T0] 0] o o  F 30%
SOMEWN AL SUPPOIT et e e e 26%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE - ittt e 13%
S ONGlY OPPOSE ittt e 7%
N Ot SUNE . e 23%
Interviewing Dates June 1 -5,2023 | June 2 - 5, 2023
Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-

ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.081 to 5.744, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of

0.627.
Number of respondents 2000
Margin of error + 2.6% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 45 questions not reported.
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1. Most Revolutionary Tool

You

Which of the following technologies do you think has been the most revolutionary — that is, has most fundamentally changed how people live, work, and

interact with the world?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Internet 57% 56% 58% 44% 47% 65% 69% 61% 50% 42% 60%
Smartphone 28% 29% 28% 36% 35% 24% 22% 27% 30% 38% 26%
Artificial intelligence 9% 10% 9% 14% 13% 6% 7% 8% 13% 14% 9%
None of these 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 7% 4% 3%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,994) (900) (1,094) (413) (412) (729) (440) (1,312) (278) (257) (147)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Internet 57% 56% 58% 58% 60% 61% 55% 60% 61% 57% 56% 59% 57%
Smartphone 28% 30% 24% 33% 27% 28% 30% 32% 23% 27% 31% 27% 29%
Artificial intelligence 9% 10% 11% 6% 10% 6% 10% 6% 13% 11% 7% 9% 11%
None of these 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,994) (704) (766) (524) (760) (675) (785) (549) (419) (353) (415) (789) (437)
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2. Most Revolutionary Tool in 100 Years
In 100 years, which of the following technologies do you think will be viewed as the most revolutionary — that is, seen as having most fundamentally changed

how people live, work, and interact with the world?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Internet 30% 29% 31% 31% 33% 29% 26% 31% 34% 26% 18%
Smartphone 15% 17% 13% 23% 20% 10% 9% 13% 19% 26% 6%
Artificial intelligence 43% 43% 43% 38% 39% 44% 52% 43% 35% 40% 65%
None of these 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 5% 6% 14% 10% 10% 9% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,992) (901) (1,091) (414) (413) (726) (439) (1,312) (276) (257) (147)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Internet 30% 28% 29% 33% 30% 30% 28% 27% 32% 29% 30% 29% 31%
Smartphone 15% 17% 13% 16% 12% 13% 17% 12% 16% 15% 12% 17% 15%
Artificial intelligence 43% 47% 41% 41% 47% 43% 43% 49% 44% 45% 44% 41% 45%
None of these 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Not sure 9% 6% 13% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10% 6% 9% 10% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,992) (704) (765) (523) (759) (672) (786) (547) (419) (352) (417) (788) (435)
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3A. Effects of Technologies — Internet
How would you describe the overall effects on society of the following technologies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very positive 37% 40% 34% 37% 33% 36% 43% 37% 43% 31% 37%
Somewhat positive 33% 29% 37% 30% 27% 36% 38% 35% 25% 32% 33%
Neither positive nor
negative 16% 17% 15% 19% 26% 12% 8% 14% 19% 22% 15%
Somewhat negative 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 5% 6% 11%
Very negative 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,988) (900) (1,088) (414) (413) (722) (439) (1,312) (275) (256) (145)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very positive 37% 45% 29% 38% 41% 36% 39% 35% 36% 41% 36% 36% 35%
Somewhat positive 33% 32% 31% 37% 35% 37% 29% 40% 34% 31% 34% 34% 32%
Neither positive nor
negative 16% 13% 22% 11% 12% 11% 17% 13% 18% 15% 12% 16% 20%
Somewhat negative 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 11% 9% 8% 9% 7% 12% 8% 7%
Very negative 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,988) (700) (762) (526) (755) (674) (782) (548) (418) (352) (416) (784) (436)
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3B. Effects of Technologies — Smartphone
How would you describe the overall effects on society of the following technologies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very positive 31% 32% 30% 32% 30% 27% 37% 29% 42% 30% 34%
Somewhat positive 32% 30% 34% 32% 25% 35% 37% 35% 26% 30% 28%
Neither positive nor
negative 17% 18% 17% 18% 26% 15% 10% 17% 19% 19% 15%
Somewhat negative 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 15% 11% 14% 6% 8% 15%
Very negative 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 7% 2% 5% 4% 7% 6%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,988) (901) (1,087) (413) (413) (725) (437) (1,310) (276) (257) (145)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very positive 31% 38% 21% 37% 33% 31% 29% 32% 33% 33% 28% 32% 31%
Somewhat positive 32% 37% 32% 28% 38% 32% 33% 3% 28% 32% 35% 31% 33%
Neither positive nor
negative 17% 12% 23% 15% 14% 12% 18% 12% 21% 17% 14% 17% 19%
Somewhat negative 12% 8% 15% 14% 9% 17% 11% 13% 14% 12% 14% 13% 9%
Very negative 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 8% 6% 6% 3% 4% 8% 5% 4%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,988) (701) (764) (523) (756) (671) (782) (548) (418) (350) (416) (789) (433)
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3C. Effects of Technologies — Artificial intelligence
How would you describe the overall effects on society of the following technologies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very positive 11% 14% 8% 19% 18% 5% 4% 8% 16% 15% 20%
Somewhat positive 18% 20% 16% 26% 17% 15% 15% 16% 20% 23% 22%
Neither positive nor
negative 25% 26% 23% 21% 33% 23% 22% 26% 28% 21% 17%
Somewhat negative 19% 17% 20% 16% 17% 21% 20% 21% 11% 17% 18%
Very negative 16% 15% 17% 11% 10% 21% 20% 18% 11% 13% 12%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% % 6% 15% 19% 12% 12% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,988) (901) (1,087) (412) (413) (725) (438) (1,310) (276) (256) (146)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very positive 11% 16% % 10% 11% 8% 11% 9% 13% 13% % 11% 12%
Somewhat positive 18% 22% 13% 19% 20% 15% 17% 19% 19% 18% 17% 16% 20%
Neither positive nor
negative 25% 20% 32% 21% 22% 22% 24% 24% 27% 27% 25% 24% 24%
Somewhat negative 19% 19% 19% 19% 20% 21% 20% 19% 17% 16% 19% 20% 18%
Very negative 16% 10% 18% 21% 12% 24% 16% 17% 13% 12% 20% 17% 14%
Not sure 12% 13% 12% 11% 14% 10% 12% 13% 9% 13% 11% 12% 11%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 98% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,988) (700) (765) (523) (755) (674) (782) (549) (418) (351) (416) (786) (435)
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4. Use Al Tools
How often do you use artificial intelligence (Al) tools?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Multiple times per day 4% 4% 4% % 5% 3% 2% 3% 7% 6% 5%
Daily 5% 5% 4% 8% 7% 3% 2% 4% 5% 7% 3%
Multiple times per week 6% 7% 5% 9% 12% 3% 1% 6% 3% 9% 9%
Weekly 5% 6% 3% 10% 6% 2% 1% 3% 9% 8% 2%
Multiple times per month 8% 9% 6% 10% 14% 5% 3% 7% 8% 7% 18%
Less frequently than
monthly 13% 12% 14% 19% 13% 13% 10% 12% 15% 15% 19%
Never 42% 40% 45% 26% 28% 51% 61% 47% 30% 38% 31%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 11% 15% 20% 20% 17% 22% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (905) (1,092) (415) (414) (728) (440) (1,315) (277) (257) (148)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Multiple times per day 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Daily 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6%
Multiple times per week 6% 5% % 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 14% 7% 3% 6% 8%
Weekly 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Multiple times per month 8% 9% 8% 6% 10% 5% 5% 9% 14% 10% 6% % 10%
Less frequently than
monthly 13% 16% 13% 10% 17% 10% 16% 11% 12% 14% 13% 13% 14%
Never 42% 39% 42% 48% 39% 52% 48% 43% 34% 39% 46% 45% 37%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 16% 17% 16% 15% 18% 13% 18% 20% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,997) (704) (767) (526) (760)  (675)  (784) (551) (420) (355) (417) (788)  (437)
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5. Al Making Life Easier or Harder
Do you think Al is making your life easier or harder?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much easier 8% 10% 6% 14% 13% 4% 2% 6% 11% 14% 11%
Somewhat easier 17% 19% 16% 26% 21% 13% 12% 15% 18% 23% 32%
Neither easier nor harder 34% 35% 34% 25% 35% 38% 37% 37% 35% 22% 29%
Somewhat harder 7% 7% 6% 10% 4% % 6% % 4% 8% 5%
Much harder 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 11% 3%
Not sure 27% 22% 32% 18% 21% 31% 37% 30% 24% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,995) (904) (1,091) (413) (414) (728) (440) (1,314) (277) (256) (148)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Much easier 8% 11% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 8% 4% 9% 9%
Somewhat easier 17% 22% 15% 16% 18% 13% 16% 18% 21% 18% 15% 18% 18%
Neither easier nor harder 34% 31% 3% 33% 35% 34% 34% 32% 38% 34% 39% 31% 34%
Somewhat harder 7% 7% 6% % 7% % % % 5% 7% 6% 7% 7%
Much harder 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 9% 8% 6% 5% 5% % 7% 8%
Not sure 21% 2%  30%  28%  26%  30% 27% 29% 22% 28% 29% 28%  23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,995) (702)  (767) (526) (760)  (675) (785) (549) (420) (355) (417) (788)  (435)
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6. Al Job Creation in U.S.
Overall, do you think that advances in Al will lead to an increase or decrease in the number of jobs available in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 12% 14% 10% 14% 20% 6% 9% 11% 15% 12% 11%
Have no effect 14% 15% 12% 17% 18% 11% 9% 12% 18% 16% 22%
Decrease 54% 53% 55% 45% 43% 65% 59% 56% 46% 53% 53%
Not sure 20% 18% 23% 23% 19% 18% 23% 21% 21% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,993) (904) (1,089) (412) (412) (729) (440) (1,314) (276) (255) (148)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increase 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 8% 11% 11% 18% 9% 8% 13% 15%
Have no effect 14% 17% 12% 12% 15% 11% 14% 13% 15% 17% 14% 12% 14%
Decrease 54% 50% 54% 59% 52% 67% 54% 57% 53% 51% 59% 54% 51%
Not sure 20% 21% 23% 16% 22% 14% 22% 19% 14% 23% 19% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,993) (703) (767) (523) (758) (673) (783) (551) (418) (353) (417) (788) (435)
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June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7A. Al Task Abilities — Choosing job candidates
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 7% 9% 6% 11% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 13% *
Somewhat better than

people 14% 14% 15% 17% 12% 11% 20% 14% 13% 19% *
About equal to people 21% 21% 21% 22% 30% 19% 16% 21% 27% 18% *
Somewhat worse than

people 23% 20% 26% 19% 23% 23% 26% 25% 23% 17% *
Much worse than people 17% 18% 16% 12% 15% 21% 17% 17% 13% 18% *
Not sure 17% 18% 17% 18% 12% 21% 15% 18% 18% 14% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (972) (438) (534) (197) (196) (364) (215) (647) (127) (118) (80)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 7% 8% 5% 9% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 3% 7% 8% 8%
Somewhat better than

people 14% 18% 12% 13% 13% 11% 16% 14% 15% 15% 14% 15% 13%
About equal to people 21% 17% 26% 19% 19% 21% 19% 21% 29% 20% 22% 20% 25%
Somewhat worse than

people 23% 28% 18% 25% 26% 24% 22% 24% 25% 27% 24% 21% 22%
Much worse than people 17% 12% 19% 20% 18% 20% 19% 16% 15% 18% 16% 17% 16%
Not sure 17% 17% 20% 14% 17% 16% 18% 16% 8% 18% 16% 19% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (972) (322) (377) (273) (368) (348) (385) (287) (184) (165) (211) (376) (220)
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June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7B. Al Task Abilities — Composing music
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 6% 9% 7% 14% 11% *
Somewhat better than

people 13% 15% 12% 18% 10% 12% 16% 12% 15% 16% *
About equal to people 22% 22% 23% 20% 31% 20% 19% 23% 22% 18% *
Somewhat worse than

people 18% 18% 18% 17% 16% 20% 19% 20% 13% 13% *
Much worse than people 18% 22% 15% 15% 18% 20% 19% 19% 14% 17% *
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 21% 17% 23% 19% 19% 23% 25% *
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,017) (449) (568) (217) (215) (382) (203) (671) (144) (132) (70)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 8% 10% 6% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 10% 5% 8% 8%
Somewhat better than

people 13% 13% 11% 17% 11% 16% 14% 16% 15% 14% 14% 12% 14%
About equal to people 22% 21% 25% 20% 22% 20% 22% 20% 30% 23% 23% 21% 22%
Somewhat worse than

people 18% 21% 14% 20% 18% 20% 16% 23% 18% 18% 17% 19% 19%
Much worse than people 18% 15% 18% 22% 19% 22% 18% 16% 19% 16% 18% 20% 18%
Not sure 20% 20% 26% 13% 21% 14% 22% 18% 12% 19% 22% 20% 19%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,017) (366) (384) (267) (371) (352) (414) (301) (191) (193) (217) (398) (209)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al

June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7C. Al Task Abilities — Conducting legal analysis
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 14% 16% 12% 12% 13% 13% 18% 12% 20% 18% *
Somewhat better than

people 20% 18% 23% 21% 18% 18% 24% 22% 14% 17% *
About equal to people 22% 24% 20% 20% 32% 18% 19% 22% 26% 18% *
Somewhat worse than

people 15% 16% 14% 16% 19% 14% 10% 16% 8% 15% *
Much worse than people 13% 11% 14% 13% 10% 16% 11% 13% 16% 11% *
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 17% 8% 20% 17% 15% 17% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (990) (469) (521) (205) (198) (369) (218) (645) (142) (127) (76)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 14% 15% 12% 16% 17% 15% 14% 13% 17% 21% 12% 12% 15%
Somewhat better than

people 20% 20% 18% 23% 18% 22% 17% 24% 20% 13% 26% 22% 17%
About equal to people 22% 25% 21% 20% 21% 20% 21% 21% 27% 20% 20% 21% 27%
Somewhat worse than

people 15% 16% 15% 13% 16% 14% 15% 15% 19% 19% 12% 17% 12%
Much worse than people 13% 12% 12% 14% 14% 13% 17% 11% 9% 10% 10% 14% 16%
Not sure 16% 13% 21% 14% 15% 16% 16% 17% 8% 17% 21% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (359) (374) (257) (375) (323) (391) (265) (204) (168) (213) (397) (212)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al

June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7D. Al Task Abilities — Conducting market research
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 17% 20% 14% 17% 19% 15% 18% 15% 17% 20% *
Somewhat better than

people 24% 25% 23% 21% 20% 25% 29% 24% 23% 20% *
About equal to people 24% 23% 26% 23% 27% 23% 25% 25% 23% 30% *
Somewhat worse than

people 11% 10% 12% 13% 15% 10% 8% 12% 13% 5% *
Much worse than people 9% 9% 8% 6% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 6% *
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 21% 11% 17% 10% 15% 14% 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (990) (456) (534) (219) (187) (359) (225) (651) (139) (125) (75)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 17% 20% 14% 18% 19% 16% 15% 19% 22% 22% 13% 13% 23%
Somewhat better than

people 24% 28% 20% 24% 22% 25% 23% 26% 23% 21% 20% 27% 24%
About equal to people 24% 21% 25% 28% 27% 22% 28% 22% 26% 23% 25% 25% 25%
Somewhat worse than

people 11% 15% 10% 8% 13% 10% 11% 10% 14% 13% 15% 10% 8%
Much worse than people 9% 6% 8% 12% 7% 14% 9% 8% 10% 6% 9% 10% 8%
Not sure 15% 11% 22% 10% 11% 12% 15% 15% 6% 14% 17% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (353) (379) (258) (374) (332) (398) (258) (208) (178) (211) (380) (221)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al

June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7E. Al Task Abilities — Cooking meals
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 6% 7% 5% 12% 11% 1% 3% 3% 9% 14% *
Somewhat better than

people 12% 14% 11% 20% 11% 8% 12% 12% 11% 13% *
About equal to people 22% 21% 23% 18% 27% 21% 21% 22% 23% 21% *
Somewhat worse than

people 20% 20% 21% 15% 19% 24% 21% 22% 14% 19% *
Much worse than people 21% 21% 22% 17% 19% 24% 23% 23% 19% 13% *
Not sure 19% 18% 19% 18% 12% 21% 20% 18% 23% 19% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (977) (442) (535) (196) (183) (369) (229) (651) (143) (113) (70)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 9% 8% 2% 8% 5%
Somewhat better than

people 12% 14% 11% 11% 14% 12% 11% 13% 15% 13% 10% 12% 13%
About equal to people 22% 22% 21% 23% 23% 20% 18% 23% 28% 24% 26% 17% 25%
Somewhat worse than

people 20% 19% 21% 22% 20% 23% 23% 22% 21% 21% 24% 21% 16%
Much worse than people 21% 19% 22% 23% 19% 28% 21% 22% 18% 18% 23% 22% 20%
Not sure 19% 20% 20% 15% 18% 15% 22% 14% 9% 17% 16% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (342) (367) (268) (387) (340) (402) (261) (215) (174) (214) (381) (208)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al

June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7F. Al Task Abilities — Creating visual art
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 14% 15% 13% 19% 12% 13% 12% 11% 22% 15% *
Somewhat better than

people 16% 19% 14% 17% 20% 14% 16% 16% 13% 18% *
About equal to people 24% 22% 26% 21% 31% 20% 25% 24% 27% 23% *
Somewhat worse than

people 14% 13% 16% 14% 14% 15% 15% 16% 8% 14% *
Much worse than people 14% 15% 12% 14% 13% 15% 12% 15% 11% 13% *
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 15% 11% 22% 19% 17% 19% 17% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (988) (448) (540) (197) (210) (363) (218) (653) (143) (128) (64)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 14% 15% 11% 17% 11% 14% 17% 12% 11% 16% 14% 11% 18%
Somewhat better than

people 16% 19% 12% 19% 17% 16% 16% 18% 18% 23% 13% 15% 16%
About equal to people 24% 20% 28% 22% 22% 23% 24% 23% 26% 21% 24% 24% 27%
Somewhat worse than

people 14% 14% 14% 15% 17% 14% 14% 13% 18% 13% 14% 17% 12%
Much worse than people 14% 14% 14% 13% 14% 19% 11% 16% 17% 9% 17% 15% 12%
Not sure 17% 18% 20% 13% 18% 14% 18% 17% 12% 17% 18% 18% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 102% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (345) (382) (261) (370) (338) (375) (286) (207) (183) (2086) (385) (214)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al

June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7G. Al Task Abilities — Conducting scientific research
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 14% 16% 11% 11% 16% 13% 14% 10% 16% 23% *
Somewhat better than

people 22% 24% 19% 16% 18% 22% 30% 24% 16% 11% *
About equal to people 22% 20% 23% 23% 26% 20% 20% 23% 24% 19% *
Somewhat worse than

people 16% 14% 19% 19% 18% 16% 12% 16% 17% 16% *
Much worse than people 11% 12% 11% 13% 10% 13% 10% 11% 10% 14% *
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 18% 12% 17% 13% 15% 16% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (973) (435) (538) (214) (199) (338) (222) (648) (140) (124) (61)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 14% 17% 10% 15% 15% 14% 13% 11% 17% 16% 12% 13% 14%
Somewhat better than

people 22% 22% 21% 22% 21% 22% 21% 26% 24% 22% 21% 22% 22%
About equal to people 22% 20% 25% 20% 21% 19% 22% 23% 24% 25% 21% 22% 20%
Somewhat worse than

people 16% 18% 15% 16% 17% 16% 16% 14% 17% 15% 18% 16% 17%
Much worse than people 11% 10% 11% 14% 12% 13% 10% 11% 14% 6% 11% 12% 14%
Not sure 15% 13% 19% 14% 13% 17% 17% 16% 5% 16% 17% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (973) (350) (368) (255) (368) (335) (369) (272) (210) (178) (191) (391) (213)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al
June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7H. Al Task Abilities — Conducting therapy
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 6% 6% 5% 11% 5% 4% 5% 3% 11% 10% *
Somewhat better than

people 10% 11% 9% 17% 10% 8% 7% 8% 13% 17% *
About equal to people 19% 23% 16% 17% 29% 14% 16% 19% 22% 16% *
Somewhat worse than

people 20% 19% 21% 20% 19% 18% 25% 22% 10% 22% *
Much worse than people 26% 24% 28% 20% 21% 35% 25% 29% 23% 14% *
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 15% 16% 21% 22% 18% 21% 21% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,005) (431) (574) (196) (217) (373) (219) (662) (134) (137) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 6% 7% 5% 6% 9% 4% 8% 5% 4% 9% 4% 6% 5%
Somewhat better than

people 10% 16% 6% 8% 8% 9% 11% 10% 8% 9% 8% 11% 11%
About equal to people 19% 16% 22% 19% 16% 16% 17% 16% 29% 20% 16% 22% 17%
Somewhat worse than

people 20% 18% 20% 24% 22% 22% 19% 26% 19% 21% 25% 16% 24%
Much worse than people 26% 23% 27% 28% 25% 33% 22% 28% 31% 21% 28% 26% 28%
Not sure 19% 19% 21% 15% 20% 16% 23% 16% 9% 21% 19% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,005) (336) (395) (274) (370) (356) (390) (276) (225) (181) (210) (387) (227)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al

June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
71. Al Task Abilities — Designing buildings
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 16% 18% 14% 18% 15% 17% 15% 12% 23% 21% *
Somewhat better than

people 25% 28% 22% 24% 20% 24% 31% 26% 18% 24% *
About equal to people 20% 20% 21% 17% 26% 19% 20% 23% 13% 14% *
Somewhat worse than

people 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 14% 12% 16% 9% 12% *
Much worse than people 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 14% 11% *
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 21% 13% 16% 13% 15% 22% 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (996) (458) (538) (215) (216) (354) (211) (638) (138) (146) (74)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 16% 18% 13% 19% 16% 15% 16% 17% 15% 23% 7% 18% 16%
Somewhat better than

people 25% 27% 22% 26% 27% 26% 21% 29% 28% 19% 25% 27% 25%
About equal to people 20% 17% 24% 18% 23% 16% 18% 19% 29% 17% 19% 20% 25%
Somewhat worse than

people 14% 15% 13% 15% 12% 15% 15% 12% 14% 16% 13% 12% 17%
Much worse than people 9% 8% 8% 11% 8% 14% 10% 8% % 8% 12% 9% %
Not sure 16% 15% 19% 12% 14% 15% 19% 16% 7% 17% 23% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (358) (400) (238) (380) (317) (396) (258) (214) (177) (195) (404) (220)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al

June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7J. Al Task Abilities — Diagnosing medical conditions
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 14% 15% 13% 16% 13% 11% 17% 10% 16% 20% *
Somewhat better than

people 23% 23% 22% 14% 21% 24% 31% 24% 20% 19% *
About equal to people 20% 23% 17% 26% 28% 14% 14% 20% 28% 19% *
Somewhat worse than

people 17% 15% 18% 21% 15% 18% 12% 18% 14% 14% *
Much worse than people 11% 8% 13% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 12% *
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 11% 12% 24% 16% 17% 11% 16% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (974) (440) (534) (215) (206) (343) (210) (642) (138) (130) (64)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 14% 17% 11% 12% 16% 11% 13% 13% 18% 13% 14% 12% 17%
Somewhat better than

people 23% 26% 18% 25% 25% 23% 22% 24% 25% 26% 23% 23% 19%
About equal to people 20% 20% 25% 14% 17% 18% 21% 18% 24% 22% 19% 20% 20%
Somewhat worse than

people 17% 16% 13% 21% 18% 18% 16% 19% 15% 15% 13% 17% 19%
Much worse than people 11% 9% 10% 13% 10% 13% 10% 12% 11% 7% 15% 10% 11%
Not sure 16% 11% 23% 14% 14% 17% 18% 15% 8% 16% 15% 18% 14%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (353) (373) (248) (382) (322) (375) (264) (214) (178) (194) (381) (221)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al

June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7K. Al Task Abilities — Driving cars
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 11% 15% 6% 12% 14% 9% 8% 9% 11% 16% *
Somewhat better than

people 19% 18% 20% 25% 18% 17% 16% 18% 11% 28% *
About equal to people 20% 22% 19% 27% 28% 14% 16% 19% 23% 21% *
Somewhat worse than

people 16% 16% 17% 10% 10% 21% 21% 19% 16% 4% *
Much worse than people 17% 14% 20% 11% 11% 18% 26% 19% 17% 12% *
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 15% 18% 20% 14% 16% 22% 18% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (981) (450) (531) (198) (201) (352) (230) (650) (129) (128) (74)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Much better than people 11% 12% 7% 14% 15% 7% 9% 12% 14% 9% 8% 10% 14%
Somewhat better than

people 19% 21% 17% 18% 18% 18% 19% 16% 22% 17% 20% 19% 20%
About equal to people 20% 26% 20% 14% 22% 16% 21% 24% 19% 22% 19% 19% 22%
Somewhat worse than

people 16% 15% 15% 20% 18% 20% 15% 17% 22% 17% 20% 16% 13%
Much worse than people 17% 13% 17% 22% 11% 24% 19% 16% 13% 14% 18% 20% 13%
Not sure 17% 13% 24% 13% 16% 16% 18% 15% 10% 21% 16% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (358) (369) (254) (381) (325) (381) (287) (191) (164) (204) (397) (216)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al

June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7L. Al Task Abilities — Generating personalized content recommendations
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 14% 16% 13% 20% 20% 11% 7% 10% 15% 23% *
Somewhat better than

people 23% 24% 22% 19% 23% 24% 24% 26% 17% 13% *
About equal to people 20% 18% 22% 19% 21% 22% 19% 22% 24% 12% *
Somewhat worse than

people 13% 14% 11% 14% 14% 9% 17% 13% 8% 17% *
Much worse than people 12% 11% 13% 12% 9% 15% 12% 11% 17% 15% *
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 16% 13% 20% 21% 17% 19% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (973) (455) (518) (214) (195) (345) (219) (663) (122) (122) (66)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Much better than people 14% 16% 14% 13% 16% 12% 14% 12% 19% 14% 6% 16% 19%
Somewhat better than

people 23% 24% 21% 23% 24% 23% 20% 31% 21% 22% 26% 22% 22%
About equal to people 20% 21% 21% 19% 20% 19% 21% 19% 26% 23% 23% 21% 15%
Somewhat worse than

people 13% 13% 11% 16% 13% 14% 13% 11% 15% 11% 12% 15% 13%
Much worse than people 12% 10% 11% 15% 12% 15% 12% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 15%
Not sure 18% 16% 22% 14% 16% 17% 20% 14% 8% 18% 21% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (973) (332) (380) (261) (365) (337) (355) (279) (215) (176) (196) (378) (223)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al
June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7M. Al Task Abilities — Managing social media accounts
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 13% 15% 10% 15% 18% 10% 10% 9% 18% 15% *
Somewhat better than

people 19% 20% 18% 21% 19% 17% 19% 20% 21% 13% *
About equal to people 22% 21% 23% 22% 29% 20% 18% 22% 26% 23% *
Somewhat worse than

people 15% 15% 15% 19% 13% 12% 20% 17% 12% 16% *
Much worse than people 11% 12% 11% 7% 8% 14% 15% 12% 9% 9% *
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 16% 14% 28% 19% 21% 14% 23% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,006) (446) (560) (212) (202) (390) (202) (675) (150) (114) (67)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Much better than people 13% 15% 11% 13% 15% 11% 12% 13% 13% 14% 8% 13% 16%
Somewhat better than

people 19% 21% 14% 23% 21% 16% 18% 20% 22% 21% 17% 21% 15%
About equal to people 22% 24% 25% 17% 21% 19% 22% 19% 29% 18% 22% 22% 26%
Somewhat worse than

people 15% 18% 13% 15% 16% 15% 16% 11% 16% 18% 16% 14% 13%
Much worse than people 11% 8% 10% 16% 9% 20% 11% 9% 10% 12% 12% 11% 10%
Not sure 20% 14% 27% 17% 18% 19% 20% 27% 10% 17% 26% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,006) (347) (388) (271) (374) (352) (410) (267) (217) (183) (224) (390) (209)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al

June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7N. Al Task Abilities — Making complex ethical decisions
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 5% 6% 4% 4% 8% 4% 5% 4% 8% 10% *
Somewhat better than

people 11% 12% 10% 18% 14% 7% 7% 8% 23% 9% *
About equal to people 18% 23% 13% 21% 30% 12% 10% 16% 15% 27% *
Somewhat worse than

people 19% 18% 20% 20% 16% 19% 21% 21% 16% 13% *
Much worse than people 30% 28% 33% 21% 21% 38% 39% 34% 19% 24% *
Not sure 16% 13% 20% 17% 10% 20% 17% 17% 19% 17% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (975) (447) (528) (204) (206) (343) (222) (649) (131) (129) (66)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Much better than people 5% 6% 2% 8% 8% 4% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5%
Somewhat better than

people 11% 15% 8% 11% 10% 9% 12% 10% 12% 12% 9% 11% 13%
About equal to people 18% 16% 23% 14% 16% 13% 15% 12% 28% 22% 18% 14% 22%
Somewhat worse than

people 19% 19% 17% 23% 18% 22% 17% 27% 14% 21% 17% 22% 16%
Much worse than people 30% 30% 29% 32% 33% 37% 31% 30% 30% 24% 33% 32% 30%
Not sure 16% 14% 22% 12% 16% 14% 20% 15% 7% 18% 18% 16% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 102% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (339) (372) (264) (358) (336) (391) (265) (212) (177) (215) (367) (216)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al
June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
70. Al Task Abilities — Performing administrative tasks
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 13% 16% 11% 16% 15% 14% 10% 12% 13% 11% *
Somewhat better than

people 24% 26% 23% 25% 22% 22% 28% 23% 22% 33% *
About equal to people 22% 22% 22% 24% 27% 20% 18% 24% 18% 13% *
Somewhat worse than

people 14% 13% 15% 12% 14% 13% 16% 14% 16% 15% *
Much worse than people 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 11% 18% 9% *
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 11% 11% 20% 18% 16% 13% 18% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,005) (443) (562) (205) (192) (368) (240) (671) (131) (118) (85)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Much better than people 13% 16% 10% 14% 15% 15% 12% 16% 20% 16% 13% 12% 15%
Somewhat better than

people 24% 30% 19% 25% 28% 21% 21% 28% 29% 22% 22% 24% 30%
About equal to people 22% 20% 23% 22% 21% 21% 22% 23% 26% 26% 21% 24% 16%
Somewhat worse than

people 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 12% 15% 11% 11% 14% 16% 15% 10%
Much worse than people 11% 9% 11% 12% 9% 17% 12% 11% 8% 9% 12% 10% 12%
Not sure 16% 11% 23% 12% 13% 15% 18% 11% 6% 13% 16% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,005) (360) (385) (260) (380) (357) (398) (272) (208) (181) (222) (401) (201)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al

June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7P. Al Task Abilities — Performing surgery
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 9% 11% 7% 11% 7% 8% 10% 8% 10% 10% *
Somewhat better than

people 18% 20% 16% 19% 13% 20% 21% 19% 18% 13% *
About equal to people 17% 18% 16% 15% 26% 13% 15% 18% 14% 19% *
Somewhat worse than

people 17% 17% 17% 20% 19% 13% 16% 18% 13% 13% *
Much worse than people 18% 15% 21% 14% 17% 21% 19% 17% 21% 22% *
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 22% 18% 24% 19% 21% 25% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (986) (430) (556) (195) (213) (364) (214) (649) (145) (121) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 9% 9% 6% 13% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 9%
Somewhat better than

people 18% 19% 16% 21% 21% 18% 15% 22% 20% 20% 20% 16% 19%
About equal to people 17% 15% 21% 14% 14% 15% 13% 16% 29% 17% 15% 18% 18%
Somewhat worse than

people 17% 20% 16% 14% 17% 17% 17% 17% 15% 13% 21% 15% 18%
Much worse than people 18% 16% 17% 23% 16% 24% 20% 18% 13% 13% 17% 21% 17%
Not sure 21% 21% 25% 15% 23% 16% 25% 18% 12% 28% 18% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (351) (374) (261) (371) (338) (392) (262) (203) (179) (191) (399) (217)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al
June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7Q. Al Task Abilities — Predicting stock-market trends
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 11% 11% 12% 20% *
Somewhat better than

people 26% 27% 25% 22% 24% 26% 31% 27% 17% 24% *
About equal to people 25% 25% 24% 26% 32% 21% 20% 27% 21% 17% *
Somewhat worse than

people 9% 9% 10% 7% 13% 7% 11% 10% 12% 7% *
Much worse than people 8% 9% 8% 10% 4% 11% 8% 7% 13% 13% *
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 21% 14% 23% 18% 18% 25% 18% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (952) (416) (536) (185) (210) (362) (195) (616) (144) (120) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 11% 15% 12% 13% 11% 12% 13% 14%
Somewhat better than

people 26% 24% 22% 34% 24% 31% 20% 32% 30% 20% 18% 31% 30%
About equal to people 25% 25% 29% 17% 22% 21% 25% 23% 33% 32% 32% 19% 21%
Somewhat worse than

people 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 11% 10% 7%
Much worse than people 8% 8% 6% 13% 9% 12% 9% 8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 13%
Not sure 19% 20% 22% 13% 21% 17% 21% 16% 8% 20% 22% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (952) (342) (377) (233) (382) (300) (373) (278) (192) (168) (201) (374) (209)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al

June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7R. Al Task Abilities — Predicting weather patterns
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 20% 24% 17% 19% 24% 19% 19% 17% 17% 27% *
Somewhat better than

people 26% 25% 26% 27% 17% 32% 27% 31% 15% 17% *
About equal to people 22% 20% 24% 24% 26% 19% 19% 22% 24% 25% *
Somewhat worse than

people 9% 11% 8% 10% 12% 5% 10% 9% 11% 11% *
Much worse than people 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 10% 4% *
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 14% 13% 17% 18% 15% 23% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 98% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (982) (432) (550) (212) (221) (342) (207) (629) (146) (135) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 20% 25% 12% 26% 23% 20% 20% 19% 25% 22% 20% 19% 22%
Somewhat better than

people 26% 27% 24% 28% 25% 27% 24% 29% 24% 24% 25% 28% 26%
About equal to people 22% 18% 28% 18% 19% 23% 22% 21% 27% 27% 19% 21% 23%
Somewhat worse than

people 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9% 11% 9% 11% 7% 11%
Much worse than people 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 9% % % 6% 6% % 8% 5%
Not sure 16% 14% 21% 11% 16% 13% 18% 15% 6% 11% 18% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (357) (381) (244) (378) (329) (388) (272) (204) (170) (197) (382) (233)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al
June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7S. Al Task Abilities — Creating software
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 19% 22% 17% 17% 17% 17% 26% 19% 17% 16% *
Somewhat better than

people 23% 25% 23% 21% 20% 26% 25% 24% 19% 22% *
About equal to people 24% 25% 22% 23% 34% 19% 20% 24% 29% 22% *
Somewhat worse than

people 8% 7% 9% 14% 4% 9% 6% 8% 8% 10% *
Much worse than people 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 11% 10% *
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 18% 14% 20% 15% 17% 16% 19% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (976) (451) (525) (191) (206) (360) (219) (663) (137) (117) (59)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 19% 22% 15% 22% 19% 22% 18% 22% 26% 20% 19% 18% 21%
Somewhat better than

people 23% 27% 19% 25% 27% 23% 24% 28% 19% 25% 21% 25% 21%
About equal to people 24% 20% 27% 23% 26% 20% 21% 22% 27% 26% 21% 22% 27%
Somewhat worse than

people 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8%
Much worse than people 9% % 8% 12% 7% 14% 11% 4% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8%
Not sure 17% 14% 24% 10% 15% 12% 16% 17% 10% 14% 20% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (349) (379) (248) (366) (327) (384) (281) (191) (162) (209) (408) (197)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al

June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7T. Al Task Abilities — Providing child care or elder care
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 5% 7% 4% 11% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 9% *
Somewhat better than

people 7% 8% 5% 15% 5% 4% 5% 4% 9% 11% *
About equal to people 17% 20% 14% 17% 28% 12% 13% 17% 22% 18% *
Somewhat worse than

people 20% 21% 18% 15% 19% 20% 25% 20% 17% 21% *
Much worse than people 35% 30% 40% 28% 27% 44% 40% 41% 25% 25% *
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 14% 17% 16% 15% 14% 22% 17% *
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (961) (442) (519) (211) (196) (340) (214) (611) (140) (139) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 5% 7% 4% 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 7% 6% 3% 6% 6%
Somewhat better than

people 7% 10% 5% 5% 9% 6% 6% 8% 8% 11% 6% 5% 8%
About equal to people 17% 15% 18% 20% 13% 15% 17% 12% 24% 14% 12% 20% 20%
Somewhat worse than

people 20% 18% 23% 17% 20% 23% 20% 25% 19% 25% 22% 18% 18%
Much worse than people 35% 34% 32% 41% 34% 41% 36% 34% 34% 32% 39% 36% 33%
Not sure 15% 16% 18% 12% 17% 13% 16% 14% 8% 12% 18% 16% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (961) (346) (367) (248) (352) (329) (383) (266) (195) (157) (193) (410) (201)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al

June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7U. Al Task Abilities — Providing customer service
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 11% 14% 8% 19% 13% 8% 7% 8% 18% 13% *
Somewhat better than

people 19% 22% 16% 24% 16% 17% 19% 17% 23% 15% *
About equal to people 22% 24% 20% 18% 36% 17% 18% 22% 18% 28% *
Somewhat worse than

people 18% 17% 19% 13% 14% 21% 24% 20% 12% 15% *
Much worse than people 18% 14% 21% 12% 11% 24% 23% 20% 12% 14% *
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 14% 11% 14% 10% 12% 16% 14% *
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (997) (461) (536) (214) (210) (360) (213) (665) (130) (136) (66)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Much better than people 11% 17% 7% 8% 13% 9% 14% 8% 8% 14% 8% 10% 14%
Somewhat better than

people 19% 22% 16% 18% 19% 15% 16% 22% 20% 20% 20% 18% 19%
About equal to people 22% 20% 24% 21% 20% 18% 21% 20% 30% 22% 22% 19% 25%
Somewhat worse than

people 18% 15% 19% 20% 19% 22% 17% 22% 17% 20% 19% 19% 13%
Much worse than people 18% 15% 18% 21% 18% 23% 18% 18% 17% 15% 17% 19% 18%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 12% 11% 13% 14% 9% 8% 9% 14% 15% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (375) (361) (261) (397) (334) (372) (276) (228) (166) (211) (400) (220)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al

June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7V. Al Task Abilities — Providing emotional companionship
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 5% 6% 3% 10% 7% 2% 2% 3% 7% 8% *
Somewhat better than

people 9% 10% 8% 14% 12% 5% 5% 8% 13% 6% *
About equal to people 15% 17% 13% 20% 19% 16% 6% 15% 17% 15% *
Somewhat worse than

people 19% 19% 18% 14% 18% 16% 28% 19% 17% 20% *
Much worse than people 36% 31% 42% 26% 27% 43% 47% 41% 22% 33% *
Not sure 16% 16% 15% 16% 17% 18% 12% 14% 24% 17% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (982) (459) (523) (214) (203) (341) (224) (637) (141) (125) (79)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% 6%
Somewhat better than

people 9% 11% 6% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 11% 12% 4% 11% 8%
About equal to people 15% 14% 19% 11% 14% 9% 16% 13% 20% 18% 12% 14% 19%
Somewhat worse than

people 19% 18% 20% 17% 23% 18% 19% 20% 20% 16% 19% 19% 20%
Much worse than people 36% 34% 31% 46% 36% 46% 32% 38% 41% 33% 43% 36% 33%
Not sure 16% 15% 19% 12% 13% 13% 19% 16% 3% 14% 20% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 98% 101% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (349) (386) (247) (385) (320) (385) (264) (222) (169) (213) (382) (218)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al

June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7W. Al Task Abilities — Providing tech support
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 20% 21% 19% 18% 18% 18% 26% 17% 26% 27% *
Somewhat better than

people 23% 24% 23% 24% 21% 21% 29% 25% 21% 21% *
About equal to people 21% 23% 19% 21% 30% 19% 14% 22% 21% 18% *
Somewhat worse than

people 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 14% 11% 14% 8% 10% *
Much worse than people 9% 9% 10% 11% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% *
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 14% 12% 20% 10% 14% 15% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (996) (457) (539) (205) (205) (374) (212) (653) (131) (130) (82)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Much better than people 20% 24% 15% 22% 23% 20% 21% 20% 20% 21% 16% 21% 20%
Somewhat better than

people 23% 24% 19% 29% 24% 24% 21% 28% 27% 23% 20% 24% 26%
About equal to people 21% 21% 26% 14% 20% 17% 21% 16% 27% 22% 28% 17% 21%
Somewhat worse than

people 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 14% 9% 14% 13% 12% 8%
Much worse than people 9% 9% 8% 12% 9% 12% 10% 10% 9% 5% 9% 10% 11%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 12% 12% 15% 16% 13% 8% 16% 14% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (351) (390) (255) (385) (325) (405) (277) (194) (177) (211) (403) (205)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al

June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7X. Al Task Abilities — Running a business
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 7% 7% 6% 12% 7% 5% 3% 5% 12% 9% *
Somewhat better than

people 14% 19% 10% 17% 18% 10% 15% 13% 14% 14% *
About equal to people 23% 22% 24% 24% 27% 20% 20% 21% 31% 26% *
Somewhat worse than

people 21% 17% 25% 17% 18% 22% 27% 24% 12% 16% *
Much worse than people 17% 19% 15% 15% 15% 20% 17% 19% 11% 14% *
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 15% 16% 23% 17% 18% 20% 21% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,019) (466) (553) (204) (209) (382) (224) (671) (137) (134) (77)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Much better than people 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 4% 6% 8% 7% 9% 3% 6% 9%
Somewhat better than

people 14% 17% 13% 13% 16% 11% 13% 14% 16% 11% 16% 14% 15%
About equal to people 23% 26% 20% 22% 21% 21% 21% 20% 31% 25% 24% 23% 20%
Somewhat worse than

people 21% 23% 19% 22% 27% 21% 20% 21% 22% 20% 23% 20% 22%
Much worse than people 17% 10% 18% 25% 13% 25% 19% 17% 17% 16% 15% 19% 17%
Not sure 18% 15% 24% 13% 16% 18% 21% 19% 8% 18% 20% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,019) (366) (390) (263) (404) (334) (403) (278) (215) (177) (221) (385) (236)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al
June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7Y. Al Task Abilities — Teaching at a university level
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 9% 12% 6% 13% 10% 7% 6% 6% 12% 13% *
Somewhat better than

people 15% 16% 15% 25% 16% 9% 14% 14% 18% 20% *
About equal to people 22% 23% 20% 19% 29% 18% 23% 23% 20% 18% *
Somewhat worse than

people 20% 18% 22% 16% 17% 25% 22% 22% 19% 18% *
Much worse than people 18% 16% 20% 15% 16% 21% 20% 19% 16% 18% *
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 12% 13% 20% 15% 15% 16% 13% *
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,019) (445) (574) (219) (209) (364) (227) (668) (137) (134) (80)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Much better than people 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 6% 10% 8% 11%
Somewhat better than

people 15% 20% 13% 13% 12% 13% 18% 11% 16% 17% 9% 18% 16%
About equal to people 22% 21% 23% 21% 19% 21% 20% 24% 29% 25% 22% 19% 24%
Somewhat worse than

people 20% 19% 19% 24% 23% 23% 18% 29% 19% 20% 18% 22% 20%
Much worse than people 18% 19% 15% 21% 23% 19% 17% 15% 20% 16% 22% 20% 13%
Not sure 15% 11% 21% 12% 14% 15% 18% 13% 7% 16% 19% 13% 16%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,019) (367) (386) (266) (397) (341) (394) (275) (221) (192) (216) (388) (223)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al
June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7Z. Al Task Abilities — Translating languages
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 31% 36% 26% 29% 27% 37% 28% 28% 34% 32% *
Somewhat better than

people 24% 21% 27% 19% 23% 23% 33% 28% 14% 21% *
About equal to people 20% 18% 22% 19% 25% 18% 19% 21% 15% 23% *
Somewhat worse than

people 8% 7% 8% 11% 10% 6% 3% 8% 7% 9% *
Much worse than people 8% 10% 7% 10% 8% 8% 7% 7% 17% 5% *
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 12% 7% 9% 9% 8% 13% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (993) (454) (539) (217) (207) (357) (212) (650) (132) (131) (80)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 31% 35% 27% 31% 33% 31% 30% 33% 32% 29% 33% 28% 35%
Somewhat better than

people 24% 23% 24% 27% 25% 29% 21% 30% 24% 22% 24% 25% 24%
About equal to people 20% 17% 26% 16% 17% 17% 20% 19% 25% 20% 20% 19% 21%
Somewhat worse than

people 8% 10% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 11% 7% 7% 7%
Much worse than people 8% 9% 6% 11% 9% 9% 10% 4% 8% 10% 8% 9% 6%
Not sure 9% % 11% 10% 8% 10% 10% % 5% 8% 9% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 102% 100% 99% 102% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (347) (390) (256) (373) (323) (389) (263) (221) (172) (192) (402) (227)
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June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7AA. Al Task Abilities — Writing news articles
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 13% 15% 11% 17% 15% 11% 11% 11% 14% 19% *
Somewhat better than

people 14% 16% 12% 18% 11% 12% 14% 13% 14% 11% *
About equal to people 22% 23% 22% 13% 31% 23% 21% 22% 31% 19% *
Somewhat worse than

people 19% 20% 18% 21% 16% 19% 20% 21% 14% 18% *
Much worse than people 15% 12% 18% 10% 14% 19% 17% 17% 13% 11% *
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 21% 12% 16% 16% 16% 14% 23% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,001) (471) (530) (198) (211) (381) (211) (656) (143) (126) (76)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 13% 14% 10% 16% 13% 12% 14% 14% 12% 21% 10% 14% 10%
Somewhat better than

people 14% 16% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 14% 15% 13% 17% 15% 11%
About equal to people 22% 23% 23% 21% 23% 21% 18% 26% 26% 24% 19% 20% 28%
Somewhat worse than

people 19% 19% 17% 21% 20% 18% 20% 19% 20% 15% 14% 22% 21%
Much worse than people 15% 13% 16% 16% 16% 21% 15% 13% 18% 14% 20% 15% 13%
Not sure 16% 16% 20% 13% 14% 16% 19% 14% 10% 13% 21% 14% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,001) (351) (364) (286) (370) (352) (407) (262) (219) (179) (199) (399) (224)
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June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7AB. Al Task Abilities — Writing novels
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 6% 7% 5% 10% 6% 5% 3% 5% 11% 6% *
Somewhat better than

people 13% 14% 12% 18% 20% 7% 10% 12% 12% 20% *
About equal to people 20% 21% 20% 21% 26% 17% 17% 20% 21% 22% *
Somewhat worse than

people 21% 19% 23% 18% 18% 23% 24% 23% 18% 15% *
Much worse than people 21% 24% 19% 19% 18% 21% 28% 23% 15% 19% *
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 14% 12% 27% 18% 18% 22% 18% *
Totals 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,035) (477) (558) (210) (218) (385) (222) (675) (152) (135) (73)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Much better than people 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 4% 6% 9%
Somewhat better than

people 13% 17% 12% 10% 12% 9% 14% 13% 11% 9% 12% 14% 15%
About equal to people 20% 22% 21% 17% 18% 19% 19% 22% 23% 22% 23% 17% 21%
Somewhat worse than

people 21% 20% 19% 25% 23% 19% 20% 20% 28% 23% 18% 22% 20%
Much worse than people 21% 18% 21% 26% 20% 30% 22% 20% 20% 20% 24% 22% 18%
Not sure 19% 16% 24% 15% 20% 16% 21% 18% 10% 21% 20% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,035) (357) (396) (282) (404) (349) (392) (290) (226) (178) (212) (434) (211)
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June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7AC. Al Task Abilities — Writing poetry
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 8% 10% 6% 9% 14% 4% 5% 6% 11% 13% *
Somewhat better than

people 13% 15% 10% 25% 12% 9% 10% 11% 18% 11% *
About equal to people 21% 21% 21% 16% 27% 17% 23% 23% 17% 20% *
Somewhat worse than

people 19% 18% 19% 19% 18% 20% 17% 20% 10% 15% *
Much worse than people 20% 19% 21% 13% 16% 25% 23% 20% 19% 25% *
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 19% 12% 25% 23% 20% 25% 17% *
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (985) (465) (520) (191) (217) (364) (213) (646) (132) (120) (87)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 9% 4% 7% 11%
Somewhat better than

people 13% 16% 10% 13% 14% 13% 11% 14% 17% 11% 14% 11% 17%
About equal to people 21% 15% 24% 23% 16% 21% 19% 20% 29% 22% 22% 18% 24%
Somewhat worse than

people 19% 22% 14% 20% 20% 19% 19% 19% 19% 19% 17% 18% 21%
Much worse than people 20% 20% 22% 18% 24% 22% 22% 20% 16% 21% 17% 26% 12%
Not sure 20% 17% 24% 18% 18% 18% 22% 18% 10% 18% 26% 20% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (332) (383) (270) (380) (320) (391) (270) (209) (190) (209) (365) (221)
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June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
7AD. Al Task Abilities — Writing TV scripts
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 tasks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 8% 10% 7% 8% 11% 7% 9% 8% 11% 5% *
Somewhat better than

people 14% 16% 11% 15% 14% 12% 13% 13% 20% 10% *
About equal to people 22% 25% 20% 25% 28% 19% 20% 23% 16% 19% *
Somewhat worse than

people 18% 15% 20% 16% 15% 17% 23% 18% 9% 22% *
Much worse than people 19% 17% 20% 18% 16% 23% 16% 19% 19% 18% *
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 19% 16% 22% 20% 19% 25% 26% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,016) (472) (544) (218) (207) (381) (210) (671) (133) (123) (89)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 8% 13% 5% 7% 9% 9% 7% 10% 12% 9% 8% 8% 9%
Somewhat better than

people 14% 12% 12% 16% 11% 14% 12% 17% 15% 13% 14% 15% 12%
About equal to people 22% 20% 23% 24% 17% 20% 22% 20% 27% 24% 23% 21% 23%
Somewhat worse than

people 18% 19% 17% 17% 23% 19% 16% 21% 15% 20% 16% 16% 19%
Much worse than people 19% 18% 18% 21% 23% 19% 19% 15% 20% 16% 20% 20% 17%
Not sure 19% 18% 24% 14% 17% 19% 23% 17% 11% 18% 20% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,016) (352) (395) (269) (389) (338) (410) (274) (215) (172) (221) (395) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al
June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Concern Al Effect in Own Industry
Do you think that advances in Al will increase or decrease the number of jobs available in the industry that you are currently employed in?
Asked of people employed full-time or part-time
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 16% 19% 13% 24% 23% 6% * 16% 21% 17% *
Have no effect 34% 36% 32% 31% 32% 37% * 34% 30% 40% *
Decrease 33% 31% 35% 32% 29% 39% * 34% 28% 29% *
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 13% 16% 18% * 16% 21% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,027) (479) (548) (247) (294) (406) (80) (655) (144) (146) (82)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increase 16% 18% 17% 12% 14% 12% 13% 14% 22% 15% 8% 17% 22%
Have no effect 34% 35% 30% 38% 38% 34% 34% 40% 30% 32% 36% 34% 33%
Decrease 33% 31% 32% 37% 34% 40% 32% 32% 34% 35% 38% 31% 31%
Not sure 17% 16% 21% 12% 14% 15% 21% 14% 13% 18% 18% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,027) (385) (391) (251) (426) (329) (303) (318) (314) (202) (198) (391) (236)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Al
June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Use Al Tools at Work
How often do you use Al tools at your current job?
Asked of people employed full-time or part-time
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Multiple times per day 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 2% * 4% 7% 6% *
Daily 5% 6% 5% 5% 9% 2% * 4% 6% 13% *
Multiple times per week 9% 10% % 11% 15% 3% * 10% 7% 8% *
Weekly 5% 6% 4% % 6% 3% * 5% 5% 3% *
Multiple times per month 10% 13% 6% 15% 15% 3% * 7% 12% 17% *
Less frequently than

monthly 10% 8% 12% 12% 10% 10% * 11% 10% 7% *
Never 45% 42% 49% 36% 32% 61% * 49% 35% 38% *
Not sure 11% 9% 14% 9% 8% 15% * 11% 17% 9% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 102% 99% * 101% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,027) (479) (548) (247) (294) (406) (80) (656) (143) (146) (82)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Multiple times per day 5% 4% 3% 7% 6% 4% 6% 2% 7% 6% 4% 3% 6%
Daily 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 7%
Multiple times per week 9% 8% 12% 6% 7% 5% 6% % 16% 11% 4% 11% 8%
Weekly 5% 8% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4%
Multiple times per month 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% % 10% 8% 12% 10% 6% 8% 16%
Less frequently than

monthly 10% 11% 11% 8% 11% 6% 9% 10% 11% 6% 13% 9% 12%
Never 45% 41% 48% 47% 46% 58% 51% 48% 37% 40% 53% 49% 38%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 13% 10% 11% 9% 14% 10% 15% 12% 11% 9%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 102% 99% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,027)  (385)  (391) (251)  (426)  (328)  (304) (317) (314) (202) (199) (390)  (236)
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June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Schools Handle Al
Which of the following comes closest to your view on how K-12 schools should respond to advances in Al?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Schools should focus on
teaching students how
to appropriately use Al 45% 47% 44% 45% 48% 42% 48% 47% 42% 34% 58%
Schools should focus on
preventing students
from using Al 28% 30% 26% 26% 30% 28% 27% 28% 25% 34% 21%
Not sure 27% 23% 30% 29% 21% 30% 25% 25% 33% 32% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,998) (904) (1,094) (417) (414) (728) (439) (1,314) (279) (258) (147)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Schools should focus on
teaching students how
to appropriately use Al 45% 55% 40% 41% 56% 37% 42% 46% 59% 50% 47% 40% 49%
Schools should focus on
preventing students
from using Al 28% 21% 29% 35% 20% 39% 30% 27% 25% 22% 26% 32% 28%
Not sure 27% 24% 31% 24% 24% 24% 29% 27% 16% 28% 27% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,998) (706) (766) (526) (760) (675) (787) (551) (419) (355) (417) (790) (436)
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11. Al Skills Necessity
How necessary do you think it is for K-12 students to learn Al-related skills for their future careers?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very necessary 23% 26% 20% 22% 21% 22% 27% 20% 28% 25% 34%
Somewhat necessary 36% 34% 39% 36% 40% 36% 33% 38% 36% 30% 33%
Not very necessary 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 11% 13% 14% 8% 16% 12%
Not at all necessary 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 10% 10% 8% 11% 6%
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 19% 15% 20% 17% 18% 21% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,996) (905) (1,091) (416) (413) (729) (438) (1,314) (278) (258) (146)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very necessary 23% 31% 16% 22% 30% 21% 22% 26% 25% 23% 23% 21% 28%
Somewhat necessary 36% 37% 36% 36% 37% 34% 36% 37% 43% 43% 37% 33% 35%
Not very necessary 13% 11% 15% 13% 10% 14% 14% 11% 15% 11% 12% 15% 12%
Not at all necessary 10% 6% 10% 14% 7% 14% 10% 9% 9% 5% 10% 11% 10%
Not sure 18% 15% 23% 15% 15% 18% 18% 17% 9% 18% 18% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,996) (704) (767) (525) (759) (674) (786) (549) (419) (353) (416) (790) (437)
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June 1 - 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
12. Al Image Generation Good or Bad
Do you think that advancements in Al technology, which allow for the creation of hyper-realistic images, are overall a good thing or a bad thing for society?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good thing 25% 32% 20% 41% 38% 14% 13% 20% 34% 38% 39%
Bad thing 39% 38% 40% 25% 32% 50% 44% 42% 31% 33% 32%
Not sure 36% 31% 40% 34% 30% 36% 43% 38% 34% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,996) (905) (1,091) (417) (411) (728) (440) (1,312) (278) (258) (148)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Good thing 25% 31% 22% 24% 24% 17% 26% 23% 31% 29% 19% 23% 34%
Bad thing 39% 36% 40% 41% 42% 50% 37% 43% 39% 35% 41% 43% 33%
Not sure 36% 33% 38% 35% 33% 33% 37% 34% 29% 36% 40% 34% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,996) (704) (766) (526) (759) (675) (785) (550) (420) (355) (417) (789) (435)
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13. Seen Al Image
Have you ever seen a realistic image of a person that was generated by Al?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 42% 47% 36% 47% 55% 40% 25% 41% 30% 48% 61%
No 37% 31% 43% 31% 28% 39% 51% 38% 46% 32% 24%
Not sure 21% 21% 21% 21% 17% 22% 24% 21% 24% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,994) (903) (1,091) (414) (413) (728) (439) (1,311) (278) (257) (148)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 42% 44% 45% 34% 48% 35% 34% 44% 54% 35% 39% 41% 49%
No 37% 36% 31% 47% 32% 42% 43% 38% 31% 42% 41% 38% 29%
Not sure 21% 20% 24% 18% 20% 23% 23% 17% 15% 22% 20% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,994) (703) (766) (525) (760) (675) (785) (548) (419) (353) (416) (788) (437)
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14. Created Al Image
Have you ever used a website to produce an Al-generated photo?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 20% 23% 16% 36% 33% 10% 3% 17% 19% 29% 27%
No 68% 65% 70% 45% 56% 77% 90% 72% 63% 56% 61%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 19% 11% 13% % 11% 19% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,991) (900) (1,091) (414) (413) (727) (437) (1,313) (275) (255) (148)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 20% 21% 23% 14% 20% 12% 17% 15% 34% 21% 15% 17% 27%
No 68% 68% 63% 76% 70% 77% 69% 74% 61% 66% 72% 72% 59%
Not sure 12% 12% 14% 11% 10% 11% 14% 11% 5% 13% 13% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,991) (704) (764) (523) (760) (673) (782) (548) (420) (354) (416) (787) (434)
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15. Agree with Al Risk Mitigation
Do you agree or disagree with the following: "Mitigating the risk of extinction from Al should be a global priority alongside other societal-scale risks such as

pandemics and nuclear war."

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 25% 28% 22% 17% 20% 28% 31% 24% 23% 28% 25%
Somewhat agree 30% 32% 28% 32% 34% 26% 27% 30% 27% 25% 34%
Somewhat disagree 12% 13% 12% 16% 15% 10% 9% 12% 12% 14% 16%
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5%
Not sure 27% 21% 33% 27% 26% 28% 29% 27% 32% 28% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,994) (903) (1,091) (413) (413) (728) (440) (1,311) (279) (257) (147)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 25% 26% 22% 26% 32% 28% 21% 27% 27% 23% 24% 25% 27%
Somewhat agree 30% 29% 32% 28% 29% 28% 27% 28% 41% 26% 29% 29% 34%
Somewhat disagree 12% 14% 10% 14% 10% 12% 13% 12% 14% 14% 10% 11% 14%
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4%
Not sure 27% 24% 32% 26% 25% 24% 30% 28% 13% 29% 30% 29% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,994) (705)  (766) (523)  (761)  (674) (785) (548) (419) (352) (416) (790)  (436)
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16. Support for Pause of Al Development
Would you support or oppose a six-month pause on some kinds of Al development?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 30% 30% 31% 17% 24% 3% 39% 34% 21% 24% 27%
Somewhat support 26% 23% 28% 30% 30% 23% 22% 26% 31% 26% 19%
Somewhat oppose 13% 17% 9% 18% 19% 10% 5% 13% 12% 14% 12%
Strongly oppose 7% 10% 5% 11% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8% 12% 17%
Not sure 23% 20% 27% 24% 19% 24% 27% 22% 28% 25% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,987) (902) (1,085) (409) (411) (728) (439) (1,310) (277) (253) (147)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 30% 28% 28% 35% 31% 45% 29% 32% 29% 24% 38% 29% 29%
Somewhat support 26% 25% 26% 28% 26% 25% 26% 28% 27% 27% 25% 25% 27%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 15% 9% 12% 8% 11% 11% 21% 17% 10% 12% 15%
Strongly oppose 7% 10% 5% 9% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 10%
Not sure 23% 24% 26% 19% 22% 16% 25% 21% 16% 26% 21% 27% 18%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,987)  (701) (765) (521) (760) (673) (782) (547) (416) (351) (415) (785) (436)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 1-5,2023 | June 2 - 5, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.081 to 5.744, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.627.

2000
+ 2.6% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

45 questions not reported.

You
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